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EID 370 UNIVERSAL DESIGN - INCLUSIVE ENVIRONMENTS 
C A L E N D A R   –   S P R I N G   2 0 2 0 

Office Info:  Joan Riggs, ASID. IIDA. IDEC. CAPS    Eiben 210    808.739.8574        
NOTE: Calendar is dynamic – changes may occur due to project(s) scope and site visit/guest speaker availability 

Class Meets: Mon/Wed   9:30am – 12:20pm       Office Hours: Mon/Wed 1:30pm – 4:30pm 

     

WEEK DATES  PREPARATION CONTENT & ASSIGNMENTS NOTES 
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Mon  Jan 13 W E L C O M E     
to 

Universal Design – 
Inclusive 

Environments 

COURSE INTRODUCTION & INFORMATION 
“Before” Self-Evaluation; Info Card; UD Pre-Test 
Exercise 1: Wabi Sabi (object) [DUE: WED Jan 15] 

 
TEXT READING: Design Details for Health by Cynthia Leibrock  
COMPLETE READINGS BY: Monday, January 27  
Part One:   Sections 1 – 4   pp 1 - 82 
Part Two:   Sections 6 – 8   pp 113 – 190 

 

 

 

Wed  Jan 15 Introduction to UD 
PART ONE - Leibrock 

 
 

Sullivan Library Excursion 
PRESENTATIONS: Wabi Sabi  
UNIVERSAL DESIGN – HISTORY & CONCEPTS 
Video: Classroom Meets Concrete (13 min) 
Video: Crossing the Line (13 min)  
Exercise 2: 7 Principles of UD – Research [Due: MON Jan 22] 
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Mon  Jan 20  MLK DAY – No Classes 
 

 

Wed  Jan 22  PRESENTATIONS: 7 Principles of UD 
Video: Up Close and Personal (28 min) 

12:00 – 1:00 CEU at G70 “Ergonomics 3.0-Impacting the Human Experience” 

 

Fri Jan 23    
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Mon  Jan 27 

 
UD Vocabulary    
PART ONE & TWO – 
Leibrock  
 

VOCABULARY FOR UNIVERSAL DESIGN 
RE: HEALTHCARE & AGING-IN-PLACE    
Studio Workday – Guest Speaker– Site Visit   

 

Wed  Jan 29  DESIGNING FOR DEMENTIA – lecture & sensory exploration 
 

 

Fri  Jan 31     



 
 

      2 
 

W
ee

k 
 4

 
 

Mon  Feb 3 

 
 DESIGNING FOR DEMENTIA – video:  Almost Home (90 min) 

Reflection on Almost Home [Due: on or before Feb 5 – via Email] 
Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   
 

 

Wed  Feb 5 Wayfinding 
Chpts 3 - 6  Calori 
 

OVERVIEW - SIGNAGE PYRAMID MODEL         
THE INFORMATION CONTENT SYSTEM 
Exercise 3: What Floats Your Boat? (articles) [DUE: MON Feb 10] 
Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   
 

 

Fri  Feb 7    
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Mon  Feb 10 

 
Wayfinding 
Chpts 3 - 6  Calori 
 
 

PRESENTATIONS: What Floats Your Boat? 
THE GRAPHIC SYSTEM & THE HARDWARE SYSTEM 
Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   

 

Wed  Feb 12 

 
 
 

PROJECT INTRODUCTION [Final Presentation-End of Semester; Date TBD] 
Programming/Preliminary Design: Research & Precedent Studies; Program 
Development; Inspiration; Preliminary Floor Plan 
Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   
 

PD Review – Monday, March 2 
DD Review – Monday, April 6 
Prez Review – Monday, April 20 

 

Fri  Feb 14    
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Mon  Feb 17  PRESIDENT’S DAY – No Classes       
 

Great Aloha Run 

Wed  Feb 19  Exercise 4: EDEE – Experiential Disability Excursion & Expression 
[Final Expression DUE: MON March 9] 
Part 1: On-Campus Excursion & Home Experiences 
Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   

 

 

Fri  Feb 21    
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Mon  Feb 24 
 

 

 Exercise 4: EDEE – Experiential Disability Excursion & Expression 
[Final Expression DUE: MON March 9] 
Part 2: Off-Campus Excursion & Home Experiences 
Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   
 

 

Wed  Feb 26 

 
 

 
Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   

 
 

Fri  Feb 28    

W ee k 
 

8
 

D
D /P D
  Mon  Mar 2  

PD REVIEW 
 PRESENTATIONS – PD REVIEW 

Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   
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Wed  Mar 4 Joan at IDEC? 
CIDA Wkshp 

Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   
 

 

Fri  Mar 6 Joan at IDEC? Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   
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Mon  Mar 9 

 
 PRESENTATIONS – EDEE Expressions 

 
 

 

Wed  Mar 11    Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   
 

 

Fri  Mar 13    
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Mon  Mar 16 

 
 Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   

 
 

Wed Mar 18  Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   

 
 

Fri  Mar 20    
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Mon, Mar 23 thru Fri, Mar 27 

 

S P R I N G   B R E A K – No Classes  
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Mon  Mar 30 WELL Conference? Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   
 

 

Wed  Apr 1 
 

WELL Conference? Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   

 
 

Fri  Apr 3    
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 Mon  Apr 6 

DD REVIEW 
 Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   

 
 

Wed  Apr 8 
 

 Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   
 

 

Fri  Apr 10    
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Mon  Apr 13 
 

 Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   

 
 

Wed  Apr 15 
 

 Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker    

Fri  Apr 17  Good Friday - No Classes  
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Mon  Apr 20 
PREZ REVIEW 

 Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   
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Wed  Apr 22  Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   

 
 

Fri  Apr 24    
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Mon  Apr 27 
 

 Studio Workday – Site Visit – Guest Speaker   

 
 

Wed  Apr 29 
 

FINAL 
PRESENTATIONS 

 

FINAL PRESENTATIONS on last day of class?  

Fri  May 1 FINAL 
PRESENTATIONS 

Possible Alternate Date  

 FINALS WEEK 
Mon – Thurs 
May 4-7 

Joan off-island 
Tori’s Graduation 
May 5 - Pinning 
May 6 - Graduation 

 

Monday          May 4      11:00 - 1:00 
Wednesday    May 6      11:00 - 1:00 
Thursday         May 7      11:00 - 1:00 
 

 

  FRIDAY May 8 SENIOR EXHIBIT - TBD   
 


